		05-06	-2003		
For n PTO-1595 (re⊱ 6-93)	RECO	1024	408 <u>46</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark Office	MERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Tr	ademarks: Ple	ase record the attac	ched original documents or copy	theregf.
Peter H.M. Chang	4-26-			dress of receiving party(ies) <b>ess Global, Inc.</b> ss: <u>N/A</u>	110/424957
Add tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of conveyance:	ached? []Yes			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································
<ul> <li>[x] Assignment</li> <li>[] Security Agreement</li> <li>[] Other</li> </ul>	[] Merger [] Change		City: <u>Milp</u>	: Sinclair Frontage I itas State: CA Zip: address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] N	95035
Execution Date: <u>4/12/2003</u> ,	4/14/20	03			
<ul> <li>It this document is being filed tog A Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and Address of party to with the international document should be a Name: <u>Kam T. Tam</u></li> </ul>	Additional num	B. Patinbers attached?	ent No.(s) [ ] Yes [ <b>X</b> ] No ]	ate of the application is: <u>4/2</u> of applications and patents inv	
In ernal Address: <u>N/A</u>			[x] Enclosed	CFR 3.41) \$ _ <b>40</b> to be charged to deposit accor	
Street Address: <u>3077 P</u> Ct: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>CA</u>			8. Deposit accou	unt number: <b>N/A</b> ppy of this page if paying by deposit acco	• ount)
9. S atement and signature. T ) the best of knowledge and be the original document. <u>Kam T. Tam</u> Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4-94) Mail documents to b (4/30/2003 HMARZI1 0000005 )2. F0:8021	elief, the foreg be recorded w Commiss Box Assig Washing	vith required co sioner of Paten gnment ton, DC 20231	on is true and corr Julian mature Total number of particular over sheet information its and Trademarks	4/26/2003 Date ages comprising cover sheet:	ue copy of
96 00.0001			R	PATENT EEL: 014021 FRAME:	0418

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	Ah	Benq	Tan	

improvement disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled \_\_\_\_\_\_ Continuous-Flow Drinking-Fluid Dispenser

executed by, us, on even date herewith,

AND WHEREAS <u>Access Glogal</u>, <u>Inc.</u> a <u>California</u> corporation, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, invention's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries; and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this  $\frac{12\pi}{12\pi}$  day of <u>April</u>, 2003.

Ah Beng Tan

and

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
	) SS.
COUNTY OF	)

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014021 FRAME: 0419

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	Peter H.M. Chang	
	respectively, have invented certai	in new and useful
improvement disclosed in an	application for United States Letters Patent titled	
Continuous-Fl	ow Drinking-Fluid Dispenser	and

executed by, us, on even date herewith,

AND WHEREAS <u>Access Gloqal</u>, <u>Inc.</u> a <u>California</u> corporation, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, invention's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries; and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and are hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	[ hereunto set	my hand this _	14m	day of_	April	, 2003.
						-1	ht A	in

Peter H.M. Chang

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
	)
COUNTY OF	)

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 014021 FRAME: 0420

Assignment - Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 04/26/2003

SS.